Extraordinary announcement

Erste Investment Ltd (H-1138 Budapest, Népflrdé street 24-26, licence number: I11/75.005-19/2002 E-1I/324/2008, member of BSE) gives the following extraordinary

announcement:

ERSTES

Investment

In terms of the certificates/turbo warrants below, Erste Group Bank AG, the Issuer changes the parameters according to the expiry of underlying future contracts as follows:

Name Ticker
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Long 45 EBHENHUBTL45
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Long 50 EBHENHUBTL50
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 43 EBHENHUBTS43
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 44 EBHENHUBTS44
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 45 EBHENHUBTS45
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 46 EBHENHUBTS46
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 47 EBHENHUBTS47
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 48 EBHENHUBTS48
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 49 EBHENHUBTS49
Erste Henry Hub Turbo Short 50 EBHENHUBTS50

2019.08.22., Erste Investment Ltd.

ISIN
ATOOOOA22L85
ATOOO0A29824
ATOO0O0A24YQ1
ATOOOOA250G0
ATOOOOA250H8
ATOOOOA25NX7
ATOOOOAZ5NY5
ATOOOOA285W3
ATOOOOA285X1

ATOOOOA29857

Old Strike
19853
1701
4.8115
53289
5.8188
3.8222
4.3139
3.2839
2.7887

2.5485

New Strike
1.9903
1.706
4.8165
5.3339
5.8238
3.8272
4.3189
3.2889
2.7937

2.5535

Old Barrier
2.0053
1751
4.7915
5.2789
5.7688
3.7722
4.2639
3.2339
2.7387

2.4985

New Barrier
2.0103
1756
4.7965
5.2839
57738
3.7772
4.2689
3.2389
2.7437

25035

Due Date

2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.
2019.08.22.

2019.08.22.

Underlying

Hatdrid&s foldgaz
Hataridds foldgaz
Hatdridgs foldgaz
Hataridés foldgaz
Hatdrid6s foldgaz
Hatdridés foldgaz
Hatdrid&s foldgaz
Hataridds foldgaz
Hatdridds foldgaz

Hatarid&s foldgaz

Type
Turbo Long
Turbo Long
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short
Turbo Short

Turbo Short

We inform the participants of the capital market that the change affects only marginally the price of the certificates, warrants. The strike price changed the same amounts as the price of the
underlying, the barrier changed the same proportion so as to maintain the ratio between the strike price and the barrier.
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